
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/033190-2025 

Contract

CES - Property Management System

Crown Estate Scotland

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-033190

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03d409  

Published 18 June 2025, 10:55am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Crown Estate Scotland

Quartermile Two, 2nd Floor, 2 Lister Square

Edinburgh

EH3 9GL

Email

procurement@crownestatescotland.com

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/033190-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/033190-2025
mailto:procurement@crownestatescotland.com


Page 2 to 7

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://crownestatescotland.com/

Buyer's address

https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA2944
4

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Other type

Public Corporation

I.5) Main activity

Other activity

Property

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

CES - Property Management System

Reference number

CES/002

II.1.2) Main CPV code

48000000 - Software package and information systems

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

http://crownestatescotland.com/
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA29444
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA29444


Page 3 to 7

II.1.4) Short description

Crown Estate Scotland is tendering for a Property Management System. This system will be
used to manage approximately 4,300 assets at present. Crown Estate Scotland have a wide
mix of Property/Asset types on, above and below ground. As such it is important that
whatever system we use is capable to coping with multiple Property/Asset types
simultaneously and the different rules that apply to them. The system must support
Scotland’s property and related law.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £2,354,097.43

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

48100000 - Industry specific software package

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

This procurement seeks to deliver a Property Management System to manage approximately
4,300 assets. Crown Estate Scotland have a wide mix of Property/Asset types on, above and
below ground. As such it is important that whatever system proposed is capable to coping
with multiple Property/Asset types simultaneously and the different rules that apply to them.
The system must support Scotland’s property and related law. Examples of specific
properties/asset classifications currently include:

- Agricultural farms, farmhouses & farm cottages

- Ground leases

- Let residential houses & cottages



Page 4 to 7

- Let buildings & other commercial premises

- Retail and office space

- Forestry

- Aquaculture – Finfish/Shellfish farms/Seaweed

- Offshore Wind farms, Wave & Tidal, Carbon Capture and Storage

- Moorings, marinas, pontoons

- Harbours, piers & jetties

- Sporting & Fishing agreements

- Salmon Fishing Rights

- Mineral leases and Mines Royal option agreements

- Agreements for subsea cables and pipelines

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 70

Cost criterion - Name: Cost / Weighting: 30

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2024/S 000-002478

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

4 June 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 3 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 3 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 3 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

/Notice/002478-2024


Page 6 to 7

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Grosvenor Systems

Unit A, 7 Leathermarket Street, London

London

SE1 3FB

Telephone

+44 2073788358

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £2,354,097.43



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

(SC Ref:801727)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Edinburgh Sheriff Court

27 Chambers Street

Edinburgh

EH1 1LB

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-19T00:07:56+0100
	TCPDF




